
LB5 	Ð77 
ORDINANCB No. 

Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc., for additional work and compensation for the S'W Multnomah 
Blvd Stormwater Improvements - 35th to 40th Aves. Project No. E10242 for $34,559.00 (Ordinance; amend 
Contract No. 30002665) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

l. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by Brown and Caldwell, Inc. (B&C) for required SW Multnomah Blvd 
Stormwater Improvements. 

2. 	 B&C is continuing to provide professional engineering services under Contract No. 30002665 
effective May 1, 2012with an expiration date of October 30,2013. 

3. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $34,559. Funds are available in the Sewer 
System Operating Fund, FY 2013 Budget, and BES Project No. E10242. The level of 
confidence in the negotiated cost for the proposed amendment2 to contract No. 30002665 with 
B&C is high. 

4. 	 M/WESB participation after the authorization of contract amendment 2 will be $12,000, 
ll.8% of the amended contract amount of $101,559. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute amendment2to contract 30002665 with 
Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $34,559. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Passed bv the council, ApR X 7 Zaß 	 Lavonne Griffin-valade 
Charlie Hales 

Auditor 	of the city of Portlandoü,". ortt á ruuyo. 
Scott Gibson 

i 	 ; )
Marchl5,20l3 

Deputy 

El0242 

http:34,559.00


v /'l J 

4+-?' ,3 4 1"
 

AgendaNo 195$?7
ORDINANCE NO. 
Title 

30002665) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com m issioner/Aud itor: 

Mavól' F{ a-\ø: 
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Haleô 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Environmental Services
 
Bureau Head:
 

'ñi lr 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Prepared: March 15,2013
 

Financial lmoact & Public 
I nvolvement'Statement 

. Completed X Amends Budget !
ilt- -
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

v8s'fi""t No x 
Council Meetino Date 

April 10,2013 

, City Attorney Approval: 
jt/Ir 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N
 
Start time:
 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR tr
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

Amend contract with Brown ancl Calclwell, Inc.Tfbr aclclitional work ancl courpensation f-or the SW Multnomah 
Blvcl Stormwater Improvements - 35th to 40th Aves7 Ploject No. 8102421(OLditlance,' /rnend Contract No. 

F?'. { 3''1,'i';'1 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED f 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By:
 
Deputy
 

ACTION TAKEN: 

pç¡.lltrl6 APR tr ',l 2013 .e:30 Â"tlf.ApR x 0 2013 p^st'Ð T0 S'nnr¡Ð 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz 1. Frilz t. 

2. Fish ¡f Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick 4. Novick 

Hales Hales 


